2004/10 – Subject to change – Products 2004/2005 1 / 1.2-117
Standard cylinders CDN, ISO 6431 and VDMA 24 562, Clean Design
�Resistant to corrosion
caused by harsh
ambient conditions
�Easy to clean design
�Optional integrated
position sensing

2
1.2
2004/10 – Subject to change – Products 2004/2005 1 / 1.2-129
Standard cylinders CDN, ISO 6431 and VDMA 24 562, Clean Design
Accessories
Foot mounting CRHNC
Material:
High-alloy steel
Free of copper, PTFE and silicone
+ = plus stroke length
Dimensions and ordering data
For∅ AB
∅
AH AO AT AU SA TR US XA XS CRC1) Weight Part No. Type
[mm] [g]
32 7 32 6.5 4 24 142 32 45 144.7 45.7 4 135 176 937 CRHNC-32
40 10 36 9 4 28 160.8 36 54 163.6 53.8 4 180 176 938 CRHNC-40
50 10 45 9.5 5 31 167.9 45 64 175 63.1 4 325 176 939 CRHNC-50
63 10 50 12.5 5 32 184.9 50 75 191.5 64.6 4 405 176 940 CRHNC-63
80 12 63 15 6 41 209.9 63 93 215.5 81.6 4 820 176 941 CRHNC-80
100 14.5 71 17.5 6 41 220.1 75 110 229.6 85.5 4 1,000 176 942 CRHNC-100
1) Corrosion resistance class 4 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components requiring higher corrosion resistance. Parts used with aggressive media, e.g. food or chemical industry. These applications should be supported with special tests with the media if required.
Flange mounting CRFNG
Material:
High-alloy steel
Free of copper, PTFE and silicone
+ = plus stroke length
Dimensions and ordering data
For∅ E FB
∅
MF R TF UF W ZF CRC1) Weight Part No. Type
[mm] [g]
32 45 7 10 32 64 80 16 130 4 240 161 846 CRFNG-32
40 54 9 10 36 72 90 20 145 4 300 161 847 CRFNG-40
50 65 9 12 45 90 110 25 155 4 550 161 848 CRFNG-50
63 75 9 12 50 100 120 25 170 4 710 161 849 CRFNG-63
80 93 12 16 63 126 150 30 190 4 1,680 161 850 CRFNG-80
100 110 14 16 75 150 175 35 205 4 2,450 161 851 CRFNG-100
1) Corrosion resistance class 4 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components requiring higher corrosion resistance. Parts used with aggressive media, e.g. food or chemical industry. These applications should be supported with special tests with the media if required.
IS
O

1.2
Products 2004/2005 – Subject to change – 2004/101 / 1.2-130
Standard cylinders CDN, ISO 6431 and VDMA 24 562, Clean Design
Accessories
Trunnion flange CRZNG
Material:
High-alloy steel
Free of copper, PTFE and silicone
+ = plus stroke length
Dimensions and ordering data
For∅ C2 C3 TD
∅
e9
TK TL TM UW XH XL CRC1) Weight Part No. Type
[mm] [g]
32 71 86 12 16 12 50 50 18 128 4 150 161 852 CRZNG-32
40 87 105 16 20 16 63 55 20 145 4 260 161 853 CRZNG-40
50 99 117 16 24 16 75 65 25 155 4 430 161 854 CRZNG-50
63 116 136 20 24 20 90 75 25 170 4 640 161 855 CRZNG-63
80 136 156 20 28 20 110 100 32 188 4 1,300 161 856 CRZNG-80
100 164 189 25 38 25 132 120 32 208 4 2,400 161 857 CRZNG-100
1) Corrosion resistance class 4 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components requiring higher corrosion resistance. Parts used with aggressive media, e.g. food or chemical industry. These applications should be supported with special tests with the media if required.
Trunnion support CRLNZG
Material:
High-alloy steel
Free of copper, PTFE and silicone
Dimensions and ordering data
For∅ CR
∅
FK
∅
FN FS H1 HB
∅
NH TH UL CRC1) Weight Part No. Type
[mm] D11 ±0.1 H13 ±0.2 [g]
32 12 15 30 10.5 15 6.6 18 32 46 4 200 161 874 CRLNZG-32
40, 50 16 18 36 12 18 9 21 36 55 4 330 161 875 CRLNZG-40/50
63, 80 20 20 40 13 20 11 23 42 65 4 440 161 876 CRLNZG-63/80
100 25 25 50 16 24.5 14 28.5 50 75 4 740 161 877 CRLNZG-100
1) Corrosion resistance class 4 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components requiring higher corrosion resistance. Parts used with aggressive media, e.g. food or chemical industry. These applications should be supported with special tests with the media if required.
IS
O

2
1.2
2004/10 – Subject to change – Products 2004/2005 1 / 1.2-131
Standard cylinders CDN, ISO 6431 and VDMA 24 562, Clean Design
Accessories
Swivel flange SNCB- … R3
Material:
Smooth anodised aluminium
Free of copper, PTFE and silicone
+ = plus stroke length
Dimensions and ordering data
For∅ CB EK
∅
FL L ML MR UB XC CRC1) Weight Part No. Type
[mm] [g]
32 26 10 22 13 55 10 45 142 3 100 176 944 SNCB-32-R3
40 28 12 25 16 63 12 52 160 3 150 176 945 SNCB-40-R3
50 32 12 27 16 71 12 60 170 3 225 176 946 SNCB-50-R3
63 40 16 32 21 83 16 70 190 3 365 176 947 SNCB-63-R3
80 50 16 36 22 103 16 90 210 3 610 176 948 SNCB-80-R3
100 60 20 41 27 127 20 110 230 3 925 176 949 SNCB-100-R3
1) Corrosion resistance class 3 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components requiring higher corrosion resistance. External visible parts in direct contact with industrial atmospheres or media such as solvents and cleaning agents, with a predominantly functional requirement for
the surface.
Clevis foot mounting CRLNG
Material:
High-alloy steel
Free of copper, PTFE and silicone
Dimensions and ordering data
For∅ BR BT CK
∅
EM GL HB
∅
PH RA TE UL UR CRC1) Weight Part No. Type
[mm] D11 –0.4 H13 [g]
32 10 8 10 25.8 21 6.6 32 18 38 51 31 4 120 161 840 CRLNG-32
40 11 10 12 27.8 24 6.6 36 22 41 54 35 4 160 161 841 CRLNG-40
50 12 12 12 31.8 33 9 45 30 50 65 45 4 280 161 842 CRLNG-50
63 15 12 16 39.8 37 9 50 35 52 67 50 4 375 161 843 CRLNG-63
80 15 14 16 49.8 47 11 63 40 66 86 60 4 580 161 844 CRLNG-80
100 19 15 20 59.8 55 11 71 50 76 96 70 4 935 161 845 CRLNG-100
1) Corrosion resistance class 4 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components requiring higher corrosion resistance. Parts used with aggressive media, e.g. food or chemical industry. These applications should be supported with special tests with the media if required.
IS
O